Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev

Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and projects

Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)
Programme support

Humanitarian aid

Total

ODA
€ 143,069,189.30
€ 37,272,387.56
€ 36,030,210.53
€ 43,913,349.39
€ 4,378,214.19
€ 96,124,439.48

€ 360,787,790.45

%
39.65%
10.33%
10.00%
12.17%
1.21%
26.64%

100.00%



