Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev	€ 143,069,189.30	39.65%
Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes	€ 37,272,387.56	10.33%
Other bilateral programmes and projects	€ 36,030,210.53	10.00%
Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)	€ 43,913,349.39	12.17%
Programme support	€ 4,378,214.19	1.21%
Humanitarian aid	€ 96,124,439.48	26.64%

Total

ODA

€ 360,787,790.45

%

100.00%